



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019, CM APPL. 43317/2019, CM APPL.
43319/2019
SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Mr. Bilal
Ikram, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC, Mr.
Virendra Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
18.07.2024

1. As a last indulgence, the respondent-NDMC is directed to file its affidavit within two weeks, failing which the Court would consider taking appropriate action against the said respondent.
2. List on 22.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 18, 2024/KG