



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019 & CM APPLs. 43317/2019, 43319/2019
SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Nikhil Singhvi and Mr.Bilal
Ikram, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms.Puja S.Kalra, Advocate for
NDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks'
time is granted for filing the rejoinder.

List on 11.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024
"SV"/