



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019 and CM APPL. Nos. 43317/2019 and 43319/2019

SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi and Mr. Bilal Ikram, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advocate for NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
11.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that during the pendency of this writ petition, Petitioner No. 1 has expired and he will take appropriate steps to bring the LRs of Petitioner No. 1 on record.
2. At request, list on 14.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2025/shivam