



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019 & CM APPL. 43317/2019, CM APPL. 43319/2019

SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Mr. Bilal Ikram
Advocates (through VC)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, ASC, Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocate for R-NDMC
(M: 9312839323)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.07.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in terms of the last order dated 11th March, 2025, an application has been filed to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner no. 1. However, the said application is not before this Court.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD") submits that she wishes to place on record a judgment which would be material for adjudication of the present matter.
3. Accordingly, liberty is so granted.
4. Let the needful be done by the MCD, before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 10th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 14, 2025/sn