



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019 & CM APPL. 43317/2019, CM APPL. 43319/2019

SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Soham Krishan Luthra, Adv.
Mob: 9910933047

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for R-NDMC
Mob: 9312839323

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he may be granted some more time to file rejoinder.
2. Accordingly, liberty is granted.
3. Let the needful be done by the petitioners before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 19th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/au