



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2019 with CM APPL. 43317/2019 & CM APPL. 43319/2019

SMT. PREM LATA BHATIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi and Mr. Sohan
Krishan Luthra, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND
ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocates for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. List for hearing on 28th September, 2026.
2. Both sides shall file written submissions, not exceeding three (3) pages, along with judgments in support, at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 19, 2026

Vivek/-